The remote e-voting was reconciled with the Register of members of the 

Company as on cut - off date as provided by the Depository Participants (DP)/ 
Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (‘RTA’) of the Company. 

12. As on cut- off date, the fully paid-up share capital of the Company was  
Rs. 363,68,53,188/- (Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Three Crores Sixty Eight 
Lacs Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Eight Only) divided into 
363,68,53,188 (Three Hundred Sixty Three Crores Sixty Eight Lacs Fifty 
Three Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Eight Only) Equity Shares of Re. 
1/- each only. 

The result of the remote e -voting in respect of the resolution (s) contained in the Postal 
Ballot Notice is as under: 

VOTING THROUGH REMOTE E –VOTING 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital and consequent alteration to the Capital